

SC 380-2024
STATE Vs. JITENDER KUMAR
FIR No. 72 /2024
(Mangol Puri)

28.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person with ld. Sh. Ajay Malik and Sh.
Amit Kumar.
Retired ACP Richpal Singh in person.

It is submitted by retired ACP Richpal Singh that supplementary charge sheet after verification of caste is ready and will be filed within 2-3 days. Therefore, matter is adjourned.

List on 09.12.2024. Notice be issued to complainant for the next date of hearing.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/28.10.2024