

SC 380-2024
STATE Vs. JITENDER KUMAR
FIR No. 72 /2024
(Mangol Puri)

09.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. PC Thakur Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Accused Jitender in person.
Accused Hadish Ansari in person with Ld. Counsels Sh.
Ajay Malik, Nishant Kumar and Amit.
IO not present.

Ld. Counsels have moved an application for exemption of
accused Jitender. The same is allowed for today only.

Ld. Counsel for complainant is supplied with copy of
challan. IO has not filed the supplementary challan after verification of
caste of complainant.

Issue fresh notice to IO to file the caste verification of
complainant for NDOH.

List on 13.01.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/09.12.2024