

SC 380-2024
STATE Vs. JITENDER KUMAR
FIR No. 72/2024
(Mangol Puri)

01.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person with Id. Counsel Sh. Ajay Malik and
Sh. Nishant Kumar.
Complainant with Id. Counsel Sh. Arvind Kaushik

Arguments on charge heard.

List for orders on 19.04.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.04.2025