

SC 380-2024
STATE Vs. JITENDER KUMAR
FIR No. 72/2024
(Mangol Puri)

15.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person.
Sh. Ajay Malik, ld. Counsel for accused persons through
VC.
Complainant in person with ld. Counsel Sh. P C Thakur.

Arguments on charge in this case were heard on day before
last date of hearing. However, the order was not passed on last date of
hearing as undersigned was on leave. Therefore, matter needs to be
reheard. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 07.07.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/15.05.2025