

12

SC 380/2024

STATE Vs. JITENDER KUMAR

FIR No. 72/2024

PS (Mangol Puri)

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ajay Malik and Sh. Nishant Malik, Ld. Counsels for the
accused.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on 02.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/07.07.2025